STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SERVICES AN 2003(5.1)

25 Sigourney Street
Hartford CT 06106-5032

ANNOUNCEMENT

Quarterly List of Distributors for Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax Purposes

Purpose: This Announcement publishes the quarterly list of distributors that are licensed for motor vehicle fuels tax
purposes. Policy Statement 92(14.4), Annual and Quarterly Lists of Distributors for Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax
Purposes, discusses the policy behind publishing an annual list and quarterly lists of persons being added to or deleted
from the last list. Conn. Gen. Stat. §12-458(a) provides the statutory authority for publication of this information.

New Diesel Fuel Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons have been licensed as
distributors of diesel fuel, propane, natural gas, or number 2 heating oil. As of the date indicated, motor vehicle
fuels tax is not payable on sales of diesel fuel, propane, natural gas, or number 2 heating oil to:

NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE
BERNIES FUEL OIL CO INC 49 WESTWOOD AVE

NEW LONDON CT 06320 5/1/2003
BROOKLYN CENTER CORPORATION 11 POMFRET RD

BROOKLYN CT 06234 3/1/2003
CORYS PETROLEUM COMPANY 208 ROUTE 12

GROTON CT 06340 4/1/2003
JASHOIL LLC PO BOX 265

NAUGATUCK CT 06770 10/1/2002
LIBRETTI & SON LLC 586 THOMPSON AVE

E HAVEN CT 06512 4/1/2003
WORLD FUEL SERVICES INC 9800 NW 41 STREET STE 400

MIAMI FL 33178 3/1/2003

Former Diesel Fuel Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons have ceased to be licensed
as distributors of diesel fuel, propane, natural gas, or number 2 heating oil. As of the date indicated, diesel fuel,
propane, natural gas, or number 2 heating oil may not be sold to:

NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE
BROOKLYN OIL CO 314 PROVIDENCE RD

BROOKLYN CT 06234-1821 2/28/2003
COLCHESTER DISCOUNT OIL LLC 448 NEW LONDON RD

COLCHESTER CT 06415-1827 12/11/2002
ENRON LIQUID FUELS INC PO BOX 1188 EBN 1856A

HOUSTON TX 77251-1188 5/31/2002
EQUIVA TRADING COMPANY PO BOX 4525

HOUSTON TX 77210-4525 12/31/2002
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P J KUCHMA FUEL COMPANY INC 300 BOSTWICK AVE

BRIDGEPORT CT 06605-2436 1/2/2003
PERKINS OIL CORP PO BOX 215
CENTERBROOK CT 06409-0215 1/31/2003

New Tax Paid Gasoline Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons have been licensed
as tax paid gasoline distributors only. As of the date indicated below, motor vehicle fuels tax is payable on sales of
gasoline to:

NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE

CORYS PETROLEUM COMPANY 208 ROUTE 12

GROTON CT 06340 4/1/2003

Former Tax Paid Gasoline Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons are no longer
licensed as distributors of tax paid gasoline. As of the date indicated, tax paid gasoline may not be sold to:

NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE

314 PROVIDENCE RD
BROOKLYN CT 06234-1821 2/28/2003

BROOKLYN OIL CO

New Motor Vehicle Fuels Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons have been licensed
as distributors of motor vehicle fuels (other than gasohol, diesel fuel, propane, and natural gas). As of the date
indicated, motor vehicle fuels tax is not payable on sales of motor vehicle fuels (other than gasohol, diesel fuel, propane,

and natural gas) to:

NAME

HILLER GROUP INCORPORATED

KOCH SUPPLY & TRADING LP

ADDRESS ZIP DATE
5321 MEMORIAL HWY

TAMPA FL 33634 1/1/2003
PO BOX 2302

WICHITA KS 67201 3/1/2003

Former Motor Vehicle Fuels Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons are no longer
licensed as distributors of motor vehicle fuels (other than gasohol, diesel fuel, propane, and natural gas). As of
the date indicated, motor vehicle fuels (other than gasohol, diesel fuel, propane, and natural gas) may not be sold to:

NAME

ENRON LIQUID FUELS INC

EQUIVA TRADING COMPANY

ADDRESS ZIP DATE

PO BOX 1188 EBN 1856A

HOUSTON TX 77251-1188 5/31/2002
PO BOX 4525

HOUSTON TX 77210-4525 12/31/2002

New Gasohol Distributors: Since the last list was published, no distributors have been licensed as distributors of

gasohol.

Former Gasohol Distributors: Since the last list was published, no distributors have ceased to be licensed as

distributors of gasohol.
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New Diesel Fuel Exporters: Since the last list was published, the following persons have been licensed as
exporters of diesel fuel, propane, natural gas, or number 2 heating oil. As of the date indicated, motor vehicle
fuels tax is not payable on sales of diesel fuel, propane, natural gas, or number 2 heating oil to:

NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE
INLAND GASOLINE STATIONS INC PO BOX 36

WESTFIELD MA 01086-0036 1/1/2003
STAN AND FRANS SERVICE STATION 1271 PAGE BLVD

SPRINGFIELD MA 01104-1678 1/1/2003

Former Diesel Fuel Exporters: Since the last list was published, no diesel fuel exporters have ceased to be
licensed as exporters of diesel fuel, propane, natural gas, or number 2 heating oil.

New Motor Vehicle Fuels Exporters: Since the last list was published, no motor vehicle fuels exporters have
been licensed as exporters of motor vehicle fuels (other than gasohol, diesel fuel, propane, and natural gas).

Former Motor Vehicle Fuels Exporters: Since the last list was published, no motor vehicle fuels exporters have
ceased to be licensed as exporters of motor vehicle fuels (other than gasohol, diesel fuel, propane, and natural gas).

New Heating Oil Declaration Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons have been
licensed as distributors of number 2 heating oil. As of the date indicated, motor vehicle fuels tax is not payable on
sales of number 2 heating oil to:

NAME ADDRESS ZIP DATE
CASH FUEL INC 295 FRONT AVE REAR

WEST HAVEN CT 06516 1/1/2003
CASH OIL COMPANY INC 295 FRONT AVE REAR

WEST HAVEN CT 06516 1/1/2003
CLASSIC OIL CO LLC PO BOX 6032

HAMDEN CT 06517 4/1/2003
DADDYS DISCOUNT OIL LLC 72 MARINO DR

MILFORD CT 06460 4/2/2003
IMPEX LLC dba SCRANTON OIL 26 MUNSON ST

MILFORD CT 06460 2/20/2003
MCCORMICK & BONNER TRANSPORT LLC 235 PLATT ST #2

WATERBURY CT 06704 1/17/2003
RECCKS OIL INC PO BOX 262

NEW BRITAIN CT 06050 2/1/2003
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Former Heating Oil Declaration Distributors: Since the last list was published, the following persons are no
longer licensed as distributors of number 2 heating oil. As of the date indicated, number 2 heating oil may not be

sold to:

NAME

ATLANTIC REFINING & MARKETING CORP

BELLS ECONOMY HOME HEATING OIL

BELLUCI'S GREAT NECK FUEL

BERNIES FUEL OIL CO INC

BERNIES FUEL OIL CO INC dba ALL ABOARD

CASHOIL CO

CITY DISCOUNT OIL CO

CLASSIC OIL CO INC

CLASSIC OIL CO INC dba RAPIDO FUEL CO

F D CLARK & SON INC

GRIMALDI OIL CO

IMPEX LLC

LIBRETTI & SON LLC

NIANTIC FUEL CO

PATRYLOS OIL

PEQUOT EXPRESS

REECKS OIL

SOUTHEASTERN INVESTMENT CORP

dba ALLSTATE MOBILE HOME FUEL CO

T DOYKERS INC

ADDRESS

1801 MARKET ST
PHILADELPHIA PA

14 BRENDAN ST
STAFFORD SPRINGS CT

PO BOX 127
WATERFORD CT

136 JEFFERSON AVE
NEW LONDON CT

136 JEFFERSON AVE
NEW LONDON CT

295 FRONT AVE
WEST HAVEN CT

36 THAMES ST
GROTON CT

PO BOX 6032
HAMDEN CT

PO BOX 6032
HAMDEN CT

565 GROTON LONG POINT RD
GROTON CT

985 COVERDALE CIR
WETHERSFIELD CT

212R PERSHING DR
ANSONIA CT

586 THOMPSON AVE
EAST HAVEN CT

308 MAIN ST
NIANTIC CT

RT 138
VOLUNTOWN CT

378 PENDELTON RD
N. STONINGTON CT

PO BOX 262
NEW BRITAIN CT

PO BOX 827
NORWICH CT

30 COLUMBIA RD
ENFIELD CT

ZIP

19103

06076

06385

06320

06320

06516

06340

06517

06517

06340

06109

06401

06512

06357

06384

06359

06050

06360

06082

DATE

4/24/2003

3/31/2003

4/24/2003

4/30/2003

4/30/2003

12/31/2002

4/24/2003

3/31/2003

3/31/2003

4/24/2003

5/2/2003

2/19/2003

3/31/2003

4/24/2003

4/24/2003

4/24/2003

1/31/2003

3/31/2003

4/23/2003
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New Aviation Fuel Dealers: Since the last list was published, no fuel dealers have been licensed as dealers of
aviation fuel.

Former Aviation Fuel Dealers: Since the last list was published, no fuel dealers have ceased to be licensed as
dealers of aviation fuel.

Effect of This Document: An Announcement is a document that alerts taxpayers to new developments (other than
newly enacted or amended Connecticut or federal laws or newly released judicial decisions), including new
administrative positions, policies or practices.

Effect on Other Documents: Because it is not cumulative, this document must be read in conjunction with
Announcement 2003(5), Annual List of Distributors for Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax Purposes, which was published on
2/7/03.

For Further Information on the Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax: For further information on the motor vehicle fuels
tax or the motor vehicle fuels tax distributors lists, please call the Excise/Public Services Subdivision at
860-541-3225, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Further Information: Please call Department of Revenue Services (DRS) during business hours, Monday through
Friday:

o 1-800-382-9463 (in-state), or
e 860-297-5962 (from anywhere)

TTY, TDD, and Text Telephone users only may transmit inquiries 24 hours a day by calling 860-297-4911.

Forms and Publications: Forms and publications are available all day, seven days a week:

e Internet: Preview and download forms and publications from the DRS Web site:
www.drs.state.ct.us

e DRS TAX-FAX: Call 860-297-5698 from the handset attached to your fax machine and select from the menu.

Telephone: Call 860-297-4753 (from anywhere), or 1-800-382-9463 (in-state) and select Option 2 from a
touch-tone phone.

Paperless Filing Methods (fast, easy, free, and confidential):

¢ For business returns: Use Fast-File to electronically file sales and use taxes, business use tax, room occupancy
tax, or withholding tax returns over the internet or telephone. Visit the DRS Web site at: www.drs.state.ct.us
and click on File Returns On-Line.

e For resident income tax returns: Use WebFile to file personal income tax returns over the Internet. Visit the
DRS Web site at: www.drs.state.ct.us and click on File Returns On-Line.

AN 2003 (5.1)

Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax

Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax Distributors
Issued: 05/21/2003
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